## OIL INDIA LIMITED RAJASTHAN FIELD JODHPUR

## AMENDMENT No. 1 Dated 27.07.2021 To TENDER No. CJI7348P22

1.0 This amendment against Tender No. CJI7348P22 is issued as under:

S1. No.	Page No/Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	PART – 3	The age of the key	The age of the key personnel except Overall In
	SECTION – II	personnel except	Charge for CSS Operations should not be more than
	SCOPE OF WORK UNDER THE	Overall In Charge for	60 (Sixty) years.
	CONTRACT / SPECIAL CONDITIONS	CSS Operations	
	OF CONTRACT CLAUSE 8.14	should not be more	
		than 50 (fifty) years.	
2		New Clause	SIZE OF CASING & TUBING HEAD:
			For 7" production Casing,
			i) Tubing Head: 7 1/16 Flange 5000 X 7 SOW
			BTM WITH TWO 2 1/16 5000 STUDDED SIDE
			OUTLETS and LOCKSCREWS
			ii) Casing Head: 11" Flange X 9-5/8" BTC
			THREAD WITH TWO SIDE OUTLETS
			For 9-5/8" production Casing,
			i) Tubing Head: 11 Flange 5000 X 9-5/8 SOW
			BTM WITH TWO 2 1/16 5000 STUDDED SIDE
			OUTLETS and LOCKSCREWS
			ii) Casing Head: 13-5/8" Flange X 13-3/8" BTC
			THREAD WITH TWO SIDE OUTLETS
			SIZE OF CASING & TUBING HANGER:
			For 7" production Casing,
			i) Tubing Hanger: 7-1/16 NOMINAL X 2-7/8 EU

3	Proforma-C	Amended Proforma-C attached herewith.
		, 3
		ii) Casing Hanger : No Any
		WITH 3.375" SEAL PREP HIGH TEMP ROPE
		1/2" BPV THREADS, 6.0" OD EXTENDED NECK
		AND BOTTOM THREADS SEAL RING PREP AND 2-
		i) Tubing Hanger: 11" NOMINAL X 2-7/8" TOP
		For 9-5/8" production Casing,
		ii) Casing Hanger : No Any
		NECK
		NECK 5.25 DIAMETER X 5.75 LONG TONGING
		DIAMETER X 1.75 EFFECTIVE LENGTH EXTENDED
		AND 2-1/2 TYPE H BPV THREAD 5.25 NOMINAL
		BOX BOTTOM X 2 7/8 EU BOX TOP WITH SEAL

- 2.0 Replies to Pre-bid queries have been uploaded under Amendments folder of Technical Rfx.
- 3.0 All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

\*\*\*

## **BID FORM**

To OIL INDIA LIMITED For GM-C&P RAJASTHAN FIELD JODHPUR-342005

Sub: IFB No. CJI-7348-P22

Gentlemen,
Having examined the General and Special Conditions of Contract and the Terms of Reference including all attachments thereto, the receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, we the undersigned offer to perform the services in conformity with the said conditions of Contract and Terms of Reference for the sum of
We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the work within () days calculated from the date of issue of Letter of Award (LOA).
If our Bid is accepted, we will obtain the guarantee of a bank in a sum not exceeding 3% of estd. Annual contract value for the due performance of the Contract.
We agree to abide by this Bid for a period of 120 days from the date fixed for Bid closing and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
Until a formal Contract is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof in your notification of award shall constitute a binding Contract between us.
We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any Bid you may receive.
Dated this day of 20
Authorised Person's Signature:
Name:
Designation:
Seal of the Bidder: